

## Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

2 October 2017

TOYOTA BICUTAN, PARAÑAQUE Km.15 West Service Road South Superhighway Parañaque City, Metro Manila

ATTENTION:

MS. MAYLENE G. YANGA

Group Sales Supervisor Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. YANGA:

Upon the recommendation of the National Privacy Commission-Bids and Awards Committee (NPC-BAC), the contract for the One (1) Lot Procurement of Brand New and Branded Motor Vehicles for the NPC-Five (5) Units Multipurpose Vehicles, Four (4) Units Asian Utility Vehicle and One (1) Unit Passenger Van in the total amount of TEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS ONLY (Php10,344,216.00), inclusive of all government taxes and charges, other incidental and administrative costs, is awarded to TOYOTA BICUTAN, PARAÑAQUE, consistent with Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184) and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

You are hereby advised to post and/or furnish the required Performance Security and enter into contract with the NPC within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

een .

Privacy Commissioner and Chairman

Conforme:

MAYLENE G. YANGA Group Sales Supervisor

Toyota Bicutan, Parañaque City

Date: \_\_\_\_ September 2017





## Republic of the Philippines

## NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NPC-ASD-PRS No. 014

3rd Level, Core G, GSIS HQ Building, Financial Center Area, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: TOYOTA BICUTAN PARAÑAQUE			P.O. No.: 2017-10-0017						
A dduna .	Km. 15 W	lest Service Road, South Superhighway, Bicutan, Parañaque							
Address: City, Met Tel. No.		to Manua	Date :	December 5, 2017					
TIN :			Procurement:	Public Bidding					
IIIV :									
Gentleme	n:								
		this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	one contained h						
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:									
Place of Delivery:		3rd Floor, Core G, GSIS Headquarters, Financial Center	Payment Term:	Automatic Debit Arrangement					
		Area, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City		60 days after receipt of P.O					
Date of De	livery :								
Qty.	Unit	Description	Stock No.	Unit Cost	Amount				
7	Unit	Toyota Avanza		876,369.00					
=		-Transmission: 4-speed A/T	12	870,309.00	6,134,583.00				
		-Engine Displacement: 1,329cc							
					2				
		-Color: 2 Black Metallic, 3 Silver Metallic, 1 Gray Metallic and 1 Beige Metallic							
1	Unit	Toyota Innova 2.0E Gas M/T	Ï	1 112 204 00	4 442 204 00				
		-Transmission: 5-speed M/T		1,113,394.00	1,113,394.00				
		-Engine Displacement: 1,998cc			-				
	18	-Color: Red Mica Metallic	4						
			Y						
1	Unit	Toyota Innova 2.8E DIESEL M/T		1,314,394.00	1,314,394.00				
		-Transmission: 6-speed A/T		2,012,051.00	1,314,394.00				
		-Engine Displacement: 2,755cc							
		-Color: Thermalyte Silver							
2002				ė.					
1	Unit	Toyota Hiace GL Grandia 3.0 DIESEL M/T Monotone		1,781,845.00	1,781,845.00				
		-Transmission:5-speed M/T	1						
		-Engine Displacement: 2,982cc							
		-Color: Black Metallic	7						
EN MILLIC	ON THREE H	L HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS O							
				Php	10,344,216.00				
<u>in c</u>	case of ta	illure to make the full delivery within the time specified abo	ve, a penalty	of one tenth (1,	<u>′10)</u>				
01 011	e percent	for every day of delay shall be imposed.							
		Very truly yours,	•						
	Conforme:								
(Aux									
2.	may	RAYM RAYM	UND E. LIBORO	سل د	7				
	(Signature o	vet Printed Name of Supplier) Signature over Printe	ed Name of Autho	orized Official					
8			nissioner and Ch	airman					
			Designation						
und Cluster		161-101	ORS/BURS No.:	06-101-2017	- 12 - 2412				
unds Avai	lable:	\$10, 344, 216.0b	Date:	12/05/17					
		2 10/2016	Amount :	06-101-2017 12/05/17 P 10, 344,21	6.00				
TEODOLO C. VORENZO									
Signature over Printer Name of Chief Accountant/Head of									
	1000000	Accounting Division/Unit			1				



#### BANK OF THE PHILIPPINE ISLANDS

Founded in 185

## IRREVOCABLE DOMESTIC STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 02026520170515

**NOVEMBER 27,2017** 

NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION LEVEL 3 CORE G, GSIS, HEADQUARTERS BLDG.FINANCIAL CENTER AREA, PASAY CITY

#### Gentlemen:

We hereby issue our Irrevocable Domestic Standby Letter of Credit No. 02026520170515 in your favor ("Beneficiary"), at the request of and for the account of **TOYOTA MAKATI INC.** ("Accountee") with address at Ayala Ave. Ext Cor Metropolitan Ave. Makati City in the amount not exceeding PHILIPPINE PESOS: FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN AND 80/100 Only (PHP 517,210.80)as Performance Security for the Procurement of Brand New and Branded Motor Vehicles for the NPC-Five(5) Units Multipurpose, Vehicles, Four(4) Units Asian Utility Vehicle and One(1) Unit Passenger Van per Notice of Award dated October 25, 2017.

Drawings under this credit shall be made against presentation of the following:

- 1. Original copy of Domestic Standby Letter of Credit No. 02026520170515 and amendments if any.
- 2. Your sight draft(s) drawn on ourselves and marked "Drawn without recourse under Bank of the Philippine Islands LC No. 02026520170515."
- 3. Beneficiary's statement signed by your authorized signatories certifying that the Accountee has defaulted in its obligation.

For identification purposes, above documents must be sent to us via the beneficiary's banker requesting them to confirm to us the authenticity of signatures on beneficiary's written certificate of default.

We hereby agree with the drawers, endorsers and bonafide holder of draft(s) drawn under and in compliance with the terms and conditions of this credit that the same shall be duly honored on due presentation, if drawn and negotiated at our counters at Trade & Supply Chain Operations 4/F BPI Building, Ayala Ave., Cor Paseo de Roxas, Makati City Philippines on or before 3:00 PM Manila time of MARCH 27,2018.

This credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits (2007 Rev) International Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 600.

Senior Manager

FAYEB ZIPAGAN Assis ant Manager



# Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

**DEC. 05.2017** ecember 2017

TOYOTA BICUTAN, PARAÑAQUE

Km. 15 West Service Road South Superhighway Parañaque City, Metro Manila

ATTENTION: MS. MAYLENE G. YANGA

Group Sales Supervisor Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. YANGA:

Very truly yours,

Notice is hereby given to **Toyota Bicutan**, **Parañaque** to commence the supply and delivery of One (1) Lot Procurement of Brand New and Branded Motor Vehicles for the National Privacy Commission (NPC)-Five Units Multipurpose Vehicles, Four Units Asian Utility Vehicles and One (1) Unit Passenger Van in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order (PO)/Contract.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the NPC within three (3) days upon receipt of this notice.

Jerem J 1
RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO
Privacy Commissioner and Chairman
I acknowledge receipt of this notice on
Name of the authorized representative of the Bidder May
Signature of the authorized representative





## Republic of the Philippines

## NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NPC-ASD-PRS No. 014

3rd Level, Core G, GSIS HQ Building, Financial Center Area, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier :		OYOTA BICUTAN PARAÑAQUE		2017-10-0017		
Address : Tel. No. TIN :	Km. 15 W City, Met	lest Service Road, South Superhighway, Bicutan, Parañaque ro Manila	Date: December 5, 2017  Procurement: Public Bidding			
Gentleme Plea		this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	ons contained h	erein:		
Place of Delivery:		3rd Floor, Core G, GSIS Headquarters, Financial Center	Payment Term:	Automatic Debit Arrangement		
		Area, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City	Delivery Term:	60 days after receipt of P.O		
Date of Delivery :						
Qty.	Unit	Description	Stock No.	Unit Cost	Amount	
7	Unit	Toyota Avanza		876,369.00	6,134,583.00	
		-Transmission: 4-speed A/T		0,0,00,00	0,134,363.00	
		-Engine Displacement: 1,329cc				
		-Color: 2 Black Metallic, 3 Silver Metallic, 1 Gray Metallic and 1 Beige Metallic				
1	Unit	Toyota Innova 2.0E Gas M/T		1,113,394.00	1,113,394.00	
		-Transmission: 5-speed M/T		, , ,	-,-10,091.00	
		-Engine Displacement: 1,998cc				
*	=:	-Color: Red Mica Metallic		-		
1	Unit	Toyota Innova 2.8E DIESEL M/T		1,314,394.00	1 214 204 00	
		-Transmission: 6-speed A/T		1,014,074.00	1,314,394.00	
		-Engine Displacement: 2,755cc				
		-Color: Thermalyte Silver			4	
1	Unit	Toyota Hiace GL Grandia 3.0 DIESEL M/T Monotone		1,781,845.00	1,781,845.00	
		-Transmission:5-speed M/T -Engine Displacement: 2,982cc				
		-Color: Black Metallic			-	
		Sold File Mile		1		
		IUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS O		Php	10,344,216.00	
In o	case of fa e percent	ilure to make the full delivery within the time specified abo for every day of delay shall be imposed.	ve, a penalty	of one tenth (1	(10)	
		Very truly yours,	•			
	Conforme:	$C_{\Delta}$				
	Manu	/ hung	me - t		4,0	
1	(Signature of		UND E. LIBORO	_ K *		
	(Signulure of	Signature over Filling				
•		(D-1-)	nissioner and Cha Designation	airman		
und Cluster	r:	151-161	ORS/BURS No.:	06-101-2017	17 - 2110	
unds Avai	lable:	₱10, 344, 216.0b	Date:	12/05/17	14 2912	
		2 14	Amount :	P 10. 204 .21	6.00	
TEODUZO C. LORENZO						
Signature over Printer Name of Chief Accountant/Head of						
		Accounting Division/Unit				